BOONE COUNTY
PARKS

March 31, 2022

Dear Superintendent Turner,

As you know, we are working for the families of Boone County by offering affordable, educational, and
fun summer opportunities.

Using the Boone County School buses in the past has been very successful. I am hoping to partner with
Boone County Schools again this summer. Most trips are planned. | am waiting to secure them untii
permission is granted by youn and the BC School Board.

We would like to set the rates at $40/hour and $0.75/mile. Please let me know if this is approved.
Just a few facts [ want you to know about our program:

* Based on our current enroliment, approximately 95% of our campers are Boone County students.
The remaining 5% are from the local Parochiat schools.

o The drivers are allowed to bring their children on our field trips, and we cover any entrance fees
for the driver.

I look forward to hearing from you,

Sincerely,

Liz McBee

Program Planner

Boone County Parks

Phone: 859-334-3518

Fax: 859-334-2127

Email: Imcbee@boonecountyky.org

Address: PO Box 566, Burlington, KY 41005




Camp Bus Schedule Summer 2022-by location
Boone County Parks

Date Day
6/7/2022 Tuesday

6/14/2022 Tuesday
6/21/2022 Tuesday
6/28/2022 Tuesday
7/12/2022 Tuesday
7/20/2022 Wednesday
7/26/2022 Tuesday
8/2/2022 Tuesday

Date Day
6/8/2022 Wednesday

6/15/2022 Wednesday
6/22/2022 Wednesday
6/28/2022 Wednesday
7/5/2022 Tuesday
7/6/2022 Wednesday
7/7/2022 Thursday
7/8/2022 Friday
7/13/2022 Wednesday
7/20/2022 Wednesday
7/27/2022 Wednesday
8/3/2022 Wednesday

Date Day
6/9/2022 Thursday
6/16/2022 Thursday
6/23/2022 Thursday
6/29/2022 Thursday
7/14/2022 Thursday
7/28/2022 Thursday
8/4/2022 Thursday

Camp
North Pointe

North Pointe
North Pointe
North Pointe
North Pointe
North Pointe
North Pointe
North Pointe
North Pointe
North Pointe
North Pointe
North Pointe

Camp

Goodridge
Goodridge
Goodridge
Goodridge
Goodridge
Goodridge
Goodridge

Destination
Florence Aquatic Center

Defy-Florence

Foam Warriors -Florence
England Idiewild Park
EnterTrainment Junction
Goodridge Elementary
Drake Panetarium
Coney Island

Destination

Florence Aquatic Center
Dety-Florence

Foam Warriors -Florence
England ldlewild Park
Mega Caverns
Booneshoft Museum
Salato Center

Kincaid Lake State Park
EnterTrainment Junction
Goodridge Elementary
Drake Panetarium
Coney Island

Destination

Florence Aquatic Center
Defy-Florence

Foam Warriors -Florence
England Idlewild Park
EnterTrainment Junction
Drake Panetarium
Coney Island

Leave

Leave

# of

School

Location

Buses

12:00 PM
12:30 PM
12:30 PM
10:00 AM
9:15 AM
915 AM
9:15 AM
9:15 AM

Leave

3:00 PM
2:45 PM
3:15 PM
3:30 PM
2:00 PM
3:00 PM
2:00 PM
3:00 PM

Leave
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# of

School

Location

Buses

12:00 PM
12:30 PM
12:30 PM
10:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM
5:15 AM
9:15 AM
9:15 AM
9:15 AM

Leave

3:00 PM
2:45 PM
3:15 PM
3:30 PM
3:00 PM
3:00 PM
3:00 PM
3:00 PM
2:00 PM
3:00 PM
2:00 PM
3:00 PM

Leave
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# of

School

Location

Buses

12:00 PM
12:30 PM
12:30 PM
10:00 At
8:15 AM
9:15 AM
9:15 AM

3:00 PM
2:45 PM
3:15 PM
3:30 PM
2:00 PM
2:00 PM
3:00 PM
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Date Day

6/10/2022 Friday
6/17/2022 Friday
6/24/2022 Friday
6/30/2022 Friday

7/5/2022 Tuesday
7/6/2022 Wednesday
7/7/2022 Thursday
7/8/2022 Friday
7/15/2022 Friday
7/20/2022 Wednesday
7/29/2022 Tuesday
8/2/2022 Tuesday

Camp
Erpenbeck

Erpenbeck
Erpenbeck
Erpenbeck

Erpenbeck
Erpenbeck
Erpenbeck
Erpenbeck
Erpenbeck
Erpenbeck
Erpenbeck
Erpenbeck

Destination

Fltorence Aquatic Center
Defy-Florence

Foam Warriors -Florence
England Idlewild Park

Mega Caverns
Booneshoft Museum
Salato Center

Kincaid Lake State Park
EnterTrainment Junction
Goodridge Elementary
Drake Panetarium
Coney Island

Leave

Leave # of

School

Location Buses

12:00 PM
12:30 PM
12:30 PM
10:00 AM

2:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:15 AM
9:15 AM
9:15 AM
9:15 AM

Times and number of buses are subject to change once set

3:00 PM
2:45 PM
3:15 PM
3:30 PM

3:00 PM
3:00 PM
3:00 PM
3:00 PM
2:00 PM
3:00 PM
2:00 PV
3:00 PM
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